

Statement of income, expenditure and surplus/deficit of operations funds
FY2023

NT\$1,000

Accounts	This year's projections		Last year's projections		Increase/decrease (-)	
	Amounts	%	Amounts	%	Amounts	%
Operating Revenues	2,047,936,398	100.00	1,962,738,043	100.00	85,198,355	4.34
Service Revenues	46,677,441	2.28	45,297,798	2.31	1,379,643	3.05
Sales Revenues	21,011,326	1.03	21,818,309	1.11	- 806,983	3.70
Teaching Revenues	63,486,376	3.10	60,784,079	3.10	2,702,297	4.45
Rentals and Royalty Revenues	21,657,074	1.06	34,176,042	1.74	- 12,518,968	36.63
Investing/Financing Revenues	94,686,876	4.62	79,692,468	4.06	14,994,408	18.82
Medical Revenues	193,553,798	9.45	182,689,238	9.31	10,864,560	5.95
Expropriations Revenues	2,199,053	0.11	2,707,120	0.14	- 508,067	18.77
Insurance Revenues	1,311,675,053	64.05	1,314,736,910	66.98	- 3,061,857	0.23
Other Operating Revenues	292,989,401	14.31	220,836,079	11.25	72,153,322	32.67
Operating costs and expenses	2,019,654,804	98.62	1,937,216,176	98.70	82,438,628	4.26
Service Costs	44,737,925	2.18	44,131,230	2.25	606,695	1.37
Costs of sales	20,747,127	1.01	21,618,103	1.10	- 870,976	4.03
Teaching Costs	150,931,828	7.37	145,669,072	7.42	5,262,756	3.61
Costs on assets-rented	6,273,998	0.31	5,974,636	0.30	299,362	5.01
Investing/Financing Costs	8,232,467	0.40	7,589,938	0.39	642,529	8.47
Medical Costs	174,573,762	8.52	164,963,112	8.40	9,610,650	5.83
Insurance Costs	1,490,112,963	72.76	1,450,839,593	73.92	39,273,370	2.71
Other Operating Costs	12,290,912	0.60	11,472,031	0.58	818,881	7.14
Selling and Business(Commercial) Expenses	55,737,004	2.72	29,978,849	1.53	25,758,155	85.92
General and Administration Expenses	42,951,227	2.10	41,555,293	2.12	1,395,934	3.36
R&D and Training Expenses	8,796,473	0.43	8,901,329	0.45	- 104,856	1.18
Other Operating Expenses	4,269,118	0.21	4,522,990	0.23	- 253,872	5.61
Operating Surplus (Deficits)	28,281,594	1.38	25,521,867	1.30	2,759,727	10.81
Nonoperating Income	26,055,264	1.27	25,708,915	1.31	346,349	1.35
Financial Income	3,346,369	0.16	3,068,524	0.16	277,845	9.05
Other Nonoperating Income	22,708,895	1.11	22,640,391	1.15	68,504	0.30
Nonoperating Expenses	12,982,520	0.63	12,761,106	0.65	221,414	1.74
Financial Expenses	3,294,345	0.16	3,250,503	0.17	43,842	1.35
Other Nonoperating Expenses	9,688,175	0.47	9,510,603	0.48	177,572	1.87
Nonoperating Surplus (Deficits)	13,072,744	0.64	12,947,809	0.66	124,935	0.96
Surplus (Deficits)	41,354,338	2.02	38,469,676	1.96	2,884,662	7.50